

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19543-44/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2008 in WP No. 10584/2008 & WP No. 10821/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langer,Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Singh Sidha,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Chowdhary,Adv.for

M/S. COAC.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 18/8/2008.
Time granted by the High Court is extended till then.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER