

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19543-19544/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2008 in WP No.10584/2008 & WP No.10821/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi L. Adv.
 Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.
for M/s. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the present case, the petitioner has deposited 12.5% of the disputed tax, which amounts to Rs.9 lakhs approximately. The question which is required to be decided is whether the petitioner should be directed to deposit part of the penalty at this stage.

Dasti granted, returnable within two weeks.

Interim order dated 7th August, 2008 to continue, till further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER