

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19543-19544/2008

M/S SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the pleadings to  
the concerned advocate. Respondent may file counter affidavit  
before 17.11.2008.

List the matter on 17.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar