

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19543-19544/2008

M/S SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prithvi Sidhu,Adv.  
M/S. "COAC",Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Prithvi Sidhu appearing on behalf of M/s. COAC, Advocates-on-Record for the petitioner states that they have provided additional copies of the pleadings to the respondents on 14.10.2008. They have to file on record the proof of supplying copies within a week.

As a last chance, respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 2.12.2008.  
List the matter on 2.12.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar