

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.5-6 in

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11-12 OF 2009

M/s. Shiv-Vani Oil & Gas Exploration Services Ltd. Etc. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Commercial Tax Officer Etc. ...Respondent(s)

ORDER

By our Order dated 6th January, 2009, we directed the Appellate Authority to dispose of the pending quantum appeal within three months. Although three months have elapsed, the appeal has not been placed for final hearing. In the circumstances, we are directing the First Appellate Authority to take up the matter on 4th May, 2009 for hearing.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,  
April 22, 2009.

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.11-12 OF 2009

M/S SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS EXPLORATION  
SERVICES LTD. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/stay)

Date: 22/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anukur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langur, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Sidu, Adv.  
for M/s. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)